

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Nos. SC15-2150, SC16-12

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE**

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE
(FIS)**

UPON REQUEST FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR AN ADVISORY
OPINION AS TO THE VALIDITY OF AN INITIATIVE PETITION

**INITIAL BRIEF OF SPONSOR
CONSUMERS FOR SMART SOLAR, INC.**

WHITE & CASE LLP
Raoul G. Cantero
T. Neal McAliley
Quinshawna Landon
Southeast Financial Center, Suite 4900
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 371-2700
Facsimile: (305) 358-5744

*Counsel for Consumers for Smart Solar,
Inc.*

RECEIVED, 01/11/2016 05:08:34 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4

ARGUMENT5

I. THE SOLAR RIGHTS AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH THE SINGLE-SUBJECT REQUIREMENT7

 A. The Solar Rights Amendment and its Implementing Provisions Have a Logical and Natural Oneness of Purpose.....7

 B. The Solar Rights Amendment Does Not Substantially Alter or Perform the Functions of Multiple Branches of the Government...12

II. THE BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY CLEARLY AND ACCURATELY DESCRIBE THE SOLAR RIGHTS AMENDMENT’S CHIEF PURPOSE13

III. THE FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT ACCURATELY STATES THE AMENDMENT’S FISCAL IMPACT17

CONCLUSION.....18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE20

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE

CASES

<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Ltd. Casinos,</i> 644 So. 2d 741 (1994).....	12
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Amend. To Bar Gov’t from Treating People Differently Based on Race in Pub. Educ.,</i> 778 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 2000)	17
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Funding of Embryonic Stem Cell Research,</i> 959 So.2d 195 (Fla. 2007))	12
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Referenda Required for Adoption & Amend. Of Local Gov’t Comprehensive Land Use Plans,</i> 963 So.2d 210 (Fla. 2007)	18
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Right to Treatment and Rehabilitation,</i> 818 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 2002)	12
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Standards for Establishing Legislative Dist. Boundaries,</i> 2 So. 3d 175, 180-81 (Fla. 2009)	13, 17
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Use of Marijuana for Debilitating Medical Conditions,</i> Case Nos. SC15-1796, SC15-2002, slip op. (Fla. Dec. 17, 2015)	5
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re: Protect People, Especially Youth, from Addiction, Disease, and Other Health Hazards of Using Tobacco,</i> 926 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 2006)	10, 11, 13
<i>Armstrong v. Harris,</i> 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	13, 14
<i>Askew v. Firestone,</i> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	14

<i>Fine v. Firestone</i> , 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)	8
<i>Fla. Educ. Ass’n v. Fla. Dep’t of State</i> , 48 So. 3d 694 (Fla. 2010)	14
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Casino Authorization, Taxation & Regulation</i> , 656 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1995)	17
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Fairness Initiative Requiring Legislative Determination that Sales Tax Exemptions and Exclusions Serve a Public Purpose</i> , 880 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 2004)	6
<i>In re Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Florida’s Amend. To Reduce Class Size</i> , 816 So.2d 580 (Fla. 2002)	6, 7
<i>In re Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local Solar Electricity Supply</i> , 177 So. 3d 235 (Fla. 2015)	passim
<i>In re Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. Re the Medical Liability Claimant’s Compensation Amendment</i> , 880 So.2d 675 (Fla. 2004)	17
<i>In re Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Use of Marijuana for Certain Medical Conditions</i> , 132 So. 3d 786, 795 (Fla. 2014)	passim
<i>In re Advisory Op. to the Att’y General—Save Our Everglades</i> , 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	7, 8
<i>Pope v. Gray</i> , 104 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 1958)	5
<i>PW Ventures, Inc. v. Nichols</i> , 533 So. 2d 281 (Fla. 1988)	9

STATUTES AND RULES

§ 100.371(5), Fla. Stat. (2011).....	5, 18
--------------------------------------	-------

§ 100.371(5)(a), Fla. Stat. (2011) 4
§ 101.161, Fla. Stat. (2014)..... passim
§ 163.04(1), Fla. Stat. (2015) 15

OTHER AUTHORITY

Art. V, § 3(b)(10), Fla. Const..... 1
Art. XI, § 3, Fla. Const..... passim
